E-mail :info@aarviencon.com Website :www.aarviencon.com



Aarvi Encon Limited

CIN: L29290MH1987PLC045499
(ISO 9001 & 14001 & ISO 45001)
Regd. Office: B1-603, 6th Floor, Marathon Innova,
Marathon Nextgen Complex, Opp. Peninsula Park,
Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400 013, India.



Date: February 01, 2025

Tel.: 91-22-4049 9999 Fax.: 91-22-4049 9998

AEL/NSE/2024-25/29

To,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Listing & Compliance Department
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla

Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400051.

Symbol: AARVI

Sub: Intimation of Work Order received by Aarvi Encon Limited (AEL).

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is to inform you that Aarvi Encon Limited has been awarded the work Contract from its existing client Gujarat State Petronet Limited of worth INR 38.43 Crore on January 31, 2025 for supplying manpower on outsourcing basis on contract to different project site and office in India, whenever required for a duration of three years w.e.f. from January 01, 2025.

The details, as required under Regulation 30 read with Schedule III to the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and SEBI Circular dated 9th September 2015, are mentioned hereunder:

_	T	
Sr.	Details/clarifications	Response
No.	,	1
a)	Name of the entity awarding the order(s)/contract(s)	Gujarat State Petronet Limited
b)	Significant terms and conditions of order(s)/contract(s) awarded in brief	Manpower Supply Services
c)	Whether order(s) / contract(s) have been awarded by domestic/ international entity	Domestic entity
d)	Nature of order(s) / contract(s)	Manpower Supply Services
e)	Whether domestic or international	Domestic
f)	Time period by which the order(s)/contract(s) is to be executed	
g)	Broad consideration or size of the order(s)/contract(s)	Rs.38,43,36,838/-

E-mail :info@aarviencon.com Website :www.aarviencon.com



Aarvi Encon Limited

CIN: L29290MH1987PLC045499 (ISO 9001 & 14001 & ISO 45001)

Regd. Office: B1-603, 6th Floor, Marathon Innova, Marathon Nextgen Complex, Opp. Peninsula Park, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400 013, India.



Tel.: 91-22-4049 9999 Fax.: 91-22-4049 9998

h)	Whether the promoter/ promoter group /	No
	group companies have any interest in the	
	entity that awarded the	
	order(s)/contract(s)? If yes, nature of	
	interest and	
	details	
i)	Whether the order(s)/contract(s) would	No.
	fall within related party transactions? If	
	yes, whether the same is done at "arms	
	length"	

We request you to take note of the same.

Thanking You.

Yours Faithfully, For Aarvi Encon Limited

Leela Bisht Company Secretary & Compliance Officer